

**Bid Tabulation Report from Carson City Purchasing & Contracts  
775-283-7137**

<http://www.carson.org/Index.aspx?page=998>

**Notice to Contractors Bid# 1011-092 Fulstone Wetlands Enhancement - South Access, Northridge Drive**

**Date and Time of Bid Opening: August 31, 2010 at 10:10 a.m.**

Description				Bidder # 4		Bidder # 5		Bidder # 6	
				Horizon Construction, Inc.		A & K Earth Movers, Inc		F & P Construction	
BONDING Provided, \$, %, or no				5%		5%		5%	
PREFERENTIAL Bidder Status				Yes		Yes		Yes	
BIDDER acknowledges receipt addendums				1		1		1	
Description	Sched Value	Unit	Unit price	Total price	Unit price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	
<b>SCHEDULE A: BASE BID</b>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$14,670.00	\$14,670.00	\$28,903.50	\$28,903.50	\$20,120.00	\$20,120.00
2	Clear and Grub	1.4	AC	\$9,000.00	\$12,600.00	\$4,225.00	\$5,915.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,300.00
3	Earthwork/Establishment of Rough Grade	1	LS	\$10,220.00	\$10,220.00	\$41,800.00	\$41,800.00	\$26,300.00	\$26,300.00
4	Concrete Sidewalk - 5' and 8' wide	6000	SF	\$4.33	\$25,980.00	\$4.15	\$24,900.00	\$4.75	\$28,500.00
5	DG Stabilized Trail	18884	SF	\$2.48	\$46,832.32	\$2.10	\$39,656.40	\$2.75	\$51,931.00
6	Scupper	1	EA	\$3,660.00	\$3,660.00	\$4,320.00	\$4,320.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
7	Type 1 Curb and Gutter	100	LF	\$49.80	\$4,980.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$24.00	\$2,400.00
8	Ped Ramp	1	EA	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$1,875.00	\$1,875.00
9	Cross Walk Striping	1	LS	\$1,620.00	\$1,620.00	\$515.00	\$515.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
10	Ped Crossing Sign	2	EA	\$270.00	\$540.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00
11	Remove Top 6" of Existing Parking Lot	1	LS	\$7,850.00	\$7,850.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Keystone Wall	170	SF	\$27.75	\$4,717.50	\$32.00	\$5,440.00	\$48.00	\$8,160.00
13	Buck and Rail Fence	750	LF	\$26.00	\$19,500.00	\$16.00	\$12,000.00	\$45.00	\$33,750.00

14	Reveg Treatment A	28030	SF	\$0.32	\$8,969.60	\$0.26	\$7,287.80	\$0.30	\$8,409.00
15	Reveg Treatment B	2420	SF	\$5.44	\$13,164.80	\$6.05	\$14,641.00	\$6.50	\$15,730.00
16	Chainlink Fence Modification	2	EA	\$475.00	\$950.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
17	Relocation of Existing Site Boulders	28	EA	\$92.00	\$2,576.00	\$145.00	\$4,060.00	\$300.00	\$8,400.00
18	6' Bench with Back	1	LS	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$890.00	\$890.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00
19	8' ADA Table	1	LS	\$2,170.00	\$2,170.00	\$1,425.00	\$1,425.00	\$2,515.00	\$2,515.00
20	Loop Bike Rack	1	LS	\$865.00	\$865.00	\$880.00	\$880.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	Trash Receptacle	1	LS	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$885.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
22	Conduits in EX 10' Casing	1	LS	\$6,225.00	\$6,225.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$5,570.00	\$5,570.00
23	Electric Service Hook Up to Rainmaster Irrig Controller	1	LS	\$1,950.00	\$1,950.00	\$1,030.00	\$1,030.00	\$3,875.00	\$3,875.00
24	Rain Master Irrig Controller	1	LS	\$14,280.00	\$14,280.00	\$16,825.00	\$16,825.00	\$17,955.00	\$17,955.00
25	Backflow Preventer Assembly	1	LS	\$3,835.00	\$3,835.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,540.00	\$3,775.00	\$3,775.00
26	2" Irrigation Mainline	155	LF	\$4.50	\$697.50	\$15.50	\$2,402.50	\$17.00	\$2,635.00
27	Drip Irrigation Valve Box	1	LS	\$1,775.00	\$1,775.00	\$740.00	\$740.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
28	Quick Coupler Valve Box	5	EA	\$170.00	\$850.00	\$265.00	\$1,325.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
29	Drip Irrigation System	1	LS	\$9,690.00	\$9,690.00	\$8,810.00	\$8,810.00	\$9,400.00	\$9,400.00
30	Evergreen Tree Planting (5'-6' in height)	6	EA	\$460.00	\$2,760.00	\$185.00	\$1,110.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
31	Deciduous Tree Planting (6' - 8' in height)	8	EA	\$171.00	\$1,368.00	\$230.00	\$1,840.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00
32	Deciduous Tree Planting (2" Caliper)	22	EA	\$214.00	\$4,708.00	\$385.00	\$8,470.00	\$400.00	\$8,800.00
33	Shrubs Planting (5 Gallon)	72	EA	\$29.30	\$2,109.60	\$29.00	\$2,088.00	\$31.00	\$2,232.00
34	Scrubs/Ground Cover/Perennials/Grasses Planting (1 Gallon)	402	EA	\$14.50	\$5,829.00	\$12.40	\$4,984.80	\$13.50	\$5,427.00
35	Decomposed Granite/Fractured Rock Mulch	14020	SF	\$0.72	\$10,094.40	\$0.70	\$9,814.00	\$0.75	\$10,515.00
36	3'x8' Rounded River Cobble Rock Mulch/Weed Fabric	2205	SF	\$1.39	\$3,064.95	\$2.40	\$5,292.00	\$2.50	\$5,512.50
<b>Sub-total of Schedule A:</b>					<b>\$255,266.67</b>	<b>\$274,250.00</b>	<b>\$308,161.50</b>		
<b>Schedule B: ADD/ALT</b>									
37	One Year Maintenance Period	1	LS	\$7,530.00	\$7,530.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,250.00	\$10,939.50	\$10,939.50
38	Revegetation Treatment C	22000	SF	\$0.71	\$15,620.00	\$0.45	\$9,900.00		\$0.00
<b>Sub-total of Schedule B:</b>					<b>\$23,150.00</b>	<b>\$20,150.00</b>	<b>\$10,939.50</b>		

<b>Sub-total of Schedule A:</b>	<b>\$255,266.67</b>	<b>\$274,250.00</b>	<b>\$308,161.50</b>
<b>Sub-total of Schedule B:</b>	<b>\$23,150.00</b>	<b>\$20,150.00</b>	<b>\$10,939.50</b>
<b>Total Bid Price</b>	<b>\$278,416.67</b>	<b>\$294,400.00</b>	<b>\$319,101.00</b>
Total Bid Price written in words? y/n	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bidder Information provided? y/n	Yes	Yes	Yes
Sub Contractors listed? y/n or none	Yes	Yes	Yes
Bid Document executed? y/n	Yes	Yes	Yes
<b>END OF DOCUMENT</b>			

\*\*\* **Mathematical Error**